Oneonta (10-3-1) -vs- Hobart College (10-2-2)
10/17/2009 at Geneva, N.Y. (Cozzens Field)

Date: 10/17/2009 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
ggg%rijgrann:cgé)zzzse?]s Field Oneonta L L 2
Officials: Referee, Kevin Barci Asst. Referee, David Calitree Bill Hobart College 0 1 1
Bianchi
Oneonta 2 Hobart College 1
Pos # Player SH SOG G A Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters Starters
G 1 Jonathan Korn 0 0 0 0 G 1 Charlie Hale 0 0 0 0
6 Jonathan Kowalski 1 0 0 0 2 Jho Jan Restrepo 0 0 0 0
8 Ian Tenzer 1 1 1 0 4 Michael Moulton 1 1 0 0
9 Gary Laronde 0 0 0 0 8 Grant Morrison 0 0 0 0
10 Nicholas Lange 0 0 0 1 9 Tommy Hayes 5 1 0 0
11 Matthew Brown 0 0 0 0 11 Will Abbott 2 0 0 0
12 Jordan Flores 0 0 0 0 14 Matt Geswell 1 1 0 0
16 Mike Boland 0 0 0 0 16 Tom Moulton 0 0 0 0
18 Matt Lindemann 0 0 0 0 21 Evan Grey 0 0 0 0
23 Dan Scott 0 0 0 0 23 Tony Yeboah 1 0 0 0
25 Evan Jedynak 3 2 1 0 29 Nate Friedman 1 0 0 0
Substitutes Substitutes
3 Joe Sorriento 0 0 0 0 3 Andrew Steates 0 0 0 0
4 Steven Davis 0 0 0 0 10 Chris King 4 1 0 0
7 Larry Pestana 0 0 0 0 12 Reuben Burk 0 0 0 0
14 Eric Fortier 0 0 0 0 18 Alex Kittelberger 1 1 1 0
19 Tim Sagasti 1 1 0 0 20 Kevin McCarthy 0 0 0 1
Totals 6 4 2 1 27 Nate Bechtold 3 1 0 0
Totals 19 6 1 1
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Jonathan Korn 90:00 1 5 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
Totals 1 5 1 Charlie Hale 90:00 2
Totals 2
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Oneonta 3 6 Oneonta 1 1 2
Hobart College 4 15 19 Hobart College 6 9 15
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Oneonta 3 2 5 Oneonta 6 10 16
Hobart College 0 2 2 Hobart College 5 4 9
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
18:45 ONE Evan Jedynak Nicholas Lange lead pass to 25, shot from 5 yards to |
49:25 ONE Ian Tenzer broke loose from defenders, shot from 18
57:11 HOB Alex Kittelberger Kevin McCarthy 20 took shot, 18 knocked it into goal, o

Cautions and Ejections: 39:48 (YELLOW), #12 Jordan Flores (ONE) 79:30 (YELLOW), #11 Will Abbott (HOB)



Time
00:00
00:00

05:52
09:14
11:17
11:31

13:15

39:48
40:13
40:41
41:59

45:00
45:00

49:25

53:41
54:40

57:11

57:11
57:11

Team
ONE
HOB
ONE
HOB
ONE
ONE
ONE
HOB
HOB
ONE
ONE
HOB
HOB
HOB
HOB
HOB
HOB
ONE

ONE
ONE
HOB
HOB
HOB
HOB
HOB
HOB
HOB
HOB
HOB
HOB
ONE
HOB
ONE
ONE
HOB
HOB
HOB
ONE

ONE
ONE

ONE
ONE
ONE
HOB
HOB
ONE
HOB

HOB
HOB
HOB
HOB
ONE
ONE

Play By Play

Play

Jonathan Korn at goalie for Oneonta.

Charlie Hale at goalie for Hobart College.

Foul on Oneonta.

Corner kick by HOB Michael Moulton [05:52].

Foul on Oneonta.

Offside against Oneonta.

Shot by ONE Evan Jedynak WIDE.

Offside against Hobart College.

Foul on Hobart College.

Shot by ONE Jonathan Kowalski WIDE.

Foul on Oneonta.

HOB substitution: Chris King for Tom Moulton.

HOB substitution: Alex Kittelberger for Michael Moulton.

HOB substitution: Andrew Steates for Jho Jan Restrepo.

Corner kick by HOB Grant Morrison [16:46].

Foul on Hobart College.

Foul on Hobart College.

GOAL by ONE Evan Jedynak (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Nicholas Lange.
Oneonta 1, Hobart College 0

* lead pass to 25, shot from 5 yards to left corner of net

Foul on Oneonta.

HOB substitution: Nate Bechtold for Grant Morrison.

HOB substitution: Kevin McCarthy for Tony Yeboah.

Foul on Hobart College.

Foul on Hobart College.

Offside against Hobart College.

Corner kick by HOB Nate Bechtold [26:06].

Shot by HOB Tommy Hayes, SAVE Jonathan Korn.

Shot by HOB Nate Bechtold, SAVE Jonathan Korn.

Corner kick by HOB Nate Bechtold [27:24].

Corner kick by HOB Nate Bechtold [27:50].

Corner kick by ONE Dan Scott [29:47].

Corner kick by HOB Nate Bechtold [35:22].

Foul on Oneonta.

Yellow card on ONE Jordan Flores.

HOB substitution: Reuben Burk for Evan Grey.

Shot by HOB Will Abbott WIDE.

Shot by HOB Chris King, SAVE Jonathan Korn.

Foul on Oneonta.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

Foul on Oneonta.

GOAL by ONE Ian Tenzer.
Oneonta 2, Hobart College 0

*broke loose from defenders, shot from 18 yds to left corner of net

Foul on Oneonta.

Foul on Oneonta.

Shot by HOB Chris King HIGH.

Corner kick by HOB Michael Moulton [54:40].

Foul on Oneonta.

GOAL by HOB Alex Kittelberger, Assist by Kevin McCarthy.
Oneonta 2, Hobart College 1

*20 took shot, 18 knocked it into goal, over GK's head

HOB substitution: Will Abbott for Alex Kittelberger.

HOB substitution: Tommy Hayes for Kevin McCarthy.

Foul on Hobart College.

ONE substitution: Eric Fortier for Ian Tenzer.

Foul on Oneonta.



59:59
60:03
60:03
61:42
64:00
64:43
65:50
66:19

69:06
69:15

71:01
72:13

73:07
74:01
74:13
74:21
74:21

75:26
75:37
75:42

78:57
79:30
79:42
80:20
81:11
81:12
81:49
82:00
82:15

85:03
86:01

86:55
86:58
87:07
87:10
89:53
90:00

HOB
ONE
ONE
ONE
HOB
HOB
HOB
HOB
ONE
HOB
HOB
ONE
HOB
HOB
ONE
HOB
HOB
HOB
ONE
ONE
ONE
HOB
HOB
HOB
HOB
HOB
ONE
HOB
HOB
ONE
ONE
HOB
HOB
HOB
HOB
HOB
ONE
ONE
ONE
HOB
HOB
HOB
HOB
ONE

Shot by HOB Tommy Hayes WIDE.

ONE substitution: Joe Sorriento for Nicholas Lange.
ONE substitution: Ian Tenzer for Matthew Brown.
Shot by ONE Evan Jedynak, SAVE Charlie Hale.
HOB substitution: Alex Kittelberger for Michael Moulton.
Corner kick by HOB Nate Bechtold [64:43].

Corner kick by HOB Nate Bechtold [65:50].

Corner kick by HOB Nate Bechtold [66:19].

Foul on Oneonta.

Shot by HOB Will Abbott WIDE.

HOB substitution: Kevin McCarthy for Andrew Steates.
Foul on Oneonta.

Shot by HOB Tommy Hayes WIDE.

Shot by HOB Nate Bechtold HIGH.

Foul on Oneonta.

Shot by HOB Nate Bechtold BLOCKED.

Shot by HOB Tommy Hayes BLOCKED.

Corner kick by HOB Nate Bechtold [74:13].

ONE substitution: Tim Sagasti for Larry Pestana.
ONE substitution: Gary Laronde for Eric Fortier.
Foul on Oneonta.

Shot by HOB Tommy Hayes WIDE.

Corner kick by HOB Nate Bechtold [75:37].

Header Shot by HOB Matt Geswell, SAVE Jonathan Korn.
Foul on Hobart College.

Foul on Hobart College.

Shot by ONE Tim Sagasti, SAVE Charlie Hale.
Yellow card on HOB Will Abbott.

HOB substitution: Michael Moulton for Will Abbott.
Offside against Oneonta.

ONE substitution: Steven Davis for Evan Jedynak.
Corner kick by HOB Nate Bechtold [81:12].

Corner kick by HOB Nate Bechtold [81:49].

Shot by HOB Tony Yeboah BLOCKED.

Shot by HOB Nate Friedman WIDE.

Foul on Hobart College.

ONE substitution: Nicholas Lange for Gary Laronde.
ONE substitution: Eric Fortier for Nicholas Lange.
Foul on Oneonta.

Shot by HOB Michael Moulton, SAVE Jonathan Korn.
Shot by HOB Chris King BLOCKED.

Corner kick by HOB Michael Moulton [87:07].
Header Shot by HOB Chris King WIDE.

Corner kick by ONE Dan Scott [89:53].

End of period [90:00].



