Oneonta (10-3-1) -vs- Hobart College (10-2-2) 10/17/2009 at Geneva, N.Y. (Cozzens Field)

Date: 10/17/2009 Attendance: 250 Stadium: Cozzens Field

Officials: Referee, Kevin Barci Asst. Referee, David Calitree Bill

Bianchi

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Oneonta	1	1	2
Hobart College	0	1	1

Hobart College 1

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	<u>A</u>	Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	A
		Starters							Starters				
G	1	Jonathan Korn	0	0	0	0	G	1	Charlie Hale	0	0	0	0
	6	Jonathan Kowalski	1	0	0	0		2	Jho Jan Restrepo	0	0	0	0
	8	Ian Tenzer	1	1	1	0		4	Michael Moulton	1	1	0	0
	9	Gary Laronde	0	0	0	0		8	Grant Morrison	0	0	0	0
	10	Nicholas Lange	0	0	0	1		9	Tommy Hayes	5	1	0	0
	11	Matthew Brown	0	0	0	0		11	Will Abbott	2	0	0	0
	12	Jordan Flores	0	0	0	0		14	Matt Geswell	1	1	0	0
	16	Mike Boland	0	0	0	0		16	Tom Moulton	0	0	0	0
	18	Matt Lindemann	0	0	0	0		21	Evan Grey	0	0	0	0
	23	Dan Scott	0	0	0	0		23	Tony Yeboah	1	0	0	0
	25	Evan Jedynak	3	2	1	0		29	Nate Friedman	1	0	0	0
		Substitutes							Substitutes				
	3	Joe Sorriento	0	0	0	0		3	Andrew Steates	0	0	0	0
	4	Steven Davis	0	0	0	0		10	Chris King	4	1	0	0
	7	Larry Pestana	0	0	0	0		12	Reuben Burk	0	0	0	0
	14	Eric Fortier	0	0	0	0		18	Alex Kittelberger	1	1	1	0
	19	Tim Sagasti	1	1	0	0		20	Kevin McCarthy	0	0	0	1
		Totals	6	4	2	1		27	Nate Bechtold	3	1	0	0
									Totals	19	6	1	1
					_								
#		eepers	Minute		Sa	ves	,,	0 11 -		N 41	- 04	_	
1		han Korn	90:0			<u>5</u>	_#_		eepers	Minute	_	Sa	ves
	Totals	•		1		5	_1_	-	e Hale	90:0			2
								Totals			2		2
Shot	s By P	eriod	1	2	Т	otal	Corr	ner Kick	s By Period	1	2	Т	otal
One			3	_		6		onta	2, 101100	1	1		2
	art Coll	lege	4	15		19		art Coll	ege	6	9		15
Save	es By P	Period					Foul	s By Pe	eriod				
Oned	onta		3	2		5	One	onta		6	10		16

Scoring Summary

Hobart College

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
18:45	ONE	Evan Jedynak	Nicholas Lange	lead pass to 25, shot from 5 yards to I
49:25	ONE	Ian Tenzer		broke loose from defenders, shot from 18
57:11	HOB	Alex Kittelberger	Kevin McCarthy	20 took shot, 18 knocked it into goal, o

Hobart College

Cautions and Ejections: 39:48 (YELLOW), #12 Jordan Flores (ONE) 79:30 (YELLOW), #11 Will Abbott (HOB)

Play By Play

T :	T	DI
00:00	Team	Play
00:00		Jonathan Korn at goalie for Oneonta. Charlie Hale at goalie for Hobart College.
	ONE	Foul on Oneonta.
05:52		Corner kick by HOB Michael Moulton [05:52].
	ONE	Foul on Oneonta.
09:14	ONE	Offside against Oneonta.
11:17	ONE	Shot by ONE Evan Jedynak WIDE.
11:31	НОВ	Offside against Hobart College.
	HOB	Foul on Hobart College.
13:15		Shot by ONE Jonathan Kowalski WIDE.
	ONE	Foul on Oneonta.
16:18		HOB substitution: Chris King for Tom Moulton.
16:18		HOB substitution: Alex Kittelberger for Michael Moulton.
16:18		HOB substitution: Andrew Steates for Jho Jan Restrepo.
16:46	НОВ	Corner kick by HOB Grant Morrison [16:46]. Foul on Hobart College.
	НОВ	Foul on Hobart College.
18:45		GOAL by ONE Evan Jedynak (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Nicholas Lange.
10.15	OIVE	Oneonta 1, Hobart College 0
	ONE	* lead pass to 25, shot from 5 yards to left corner of net
	ONE	Foul on Oneonta.
21:00	HOB	HOB substitution: Nate Bechtold for Grant Morrison.
21:00	HOB	HOB substitution: Kevin McCarthy for Tony Yeboah.
	НОВ	Foul on Hobart College.
	HOB	Foul on Hobart College.
24:38		Offside against Hobart College.
26:06		Corner kick by HOB Nate Bechtold [26:06].
26:27		Shot by HOB Tommy Hayes, SAVE Jonathan Korn.
26:35		Shot by HOB Nate Bechtold, SAVE Jonathan Korn.
27:24 27:50		Corner kick by HOB Nate Bechtold [27:24]. Corner kick by HOB Nate Bechtold [27:50].
29:47		Corner kick by ONE Dan Scott [29:47].
35:22		Corner kick by HOB Nate Bechtold [35:22].
	ONE	Foul on Oneonta.
39:48		Yellow card on ONE Jordan Flores.
40:13		HOB substitution: Reuben Burk for Evan Grey.
40:41		Shot by HOB Will Abbott WIDE.
41:59	HOB	Shot by HOB Chris King, SAVE Jonathan Korn.
	ONE	Foul on Oneonta.
45:00	0	End of period [45:00].
45:00	0	Start of 2nd period [45:00].
	ONE	Foul on Oneonta.
49:25	ONE	GOAL by ONE Ian Tenzer.
	0115	Oneonta 2, Hobart College 0
	ONE	*broke loose from defenders, shot from 18 yds to left corner of net
	ONE ONE	Foul on Oneonta. Foul on Oneonta.
 53:41		Shot by HOB Chris King HIGH.
54:40		Corner kick by HOB Michael Moulton [54:40].
	ONE	Foul on Oneonta.
57:11		GOAL by HOB Alex Kittelberger, Assist by Kevin McCarthy.
		Oneonta 2, Hobart College 1
	НОВ	*20 took shot, 18 knocked it into goal, over GK's head
57:11	НОВ	HOB substitution: Will Abbott for Alex Kittelberger.
57:11	НОВ	HOB substitution: Tommy Hayes for Kevin McCarthy.
	HOB	Foul on Hobart College.
57:49		ONE substitution: Eric Fortier for Ian Tenzer.
	ONE	Foul on Oneonta.

59:59	НОВ	Shot by HOB Tommy Hayes WIDE.
60:03	ONE	ONE substitution: Joe Sorriento for Nicholas Lange.
60:03	ONE	ONE substitution: Ian Tenzer for Matthew Brown.
61:42	ONE	Shot by ONE Evan Jedynak, SAVE Charlie Hale.
64:00		HOB substitution: Alex Kittelberger for Michael Moulton.
64:43	НОВ	Corner kick by HOB Nate Bechtold [64:43].
65:50	НОВ	Corner kick by HOB Nate Bechtold [65:50].
66:19	НОВ	Corner kick by HOB Nate Bechtold [66:19].
	ONE	Foul on Oneonta.
69:06	НОВ	Shot by HOB Will Abbott WIDE.
69:15	НОВ	HOB substitution: Kevin McCarthy for Andrew Steates.
	ONE	Foul on Oneonta.
71:01	НОВ	Shot by HOB Tommy Hayes WIDE.
72:13	НОВ	Shot by HOB Nate Bechtold HIGH.
	ONE	Foul on Oneonta.
73:07	НОВ	Shot by HOB Nate Bechtold BLOCKED.
74:01	НОВ	Shot by HOB Tommy Hayes BLOCKED.
74:13	НОВ	Corner kick by HOB Nate Bechtold [74:13].
74:21	ONE	ONE substitution: Tim Sagasti for Larry Pestana.
74:21	ONE	ONE substitution: Gary Laronde for Eric Fortier.
	ONE	Foul on Oneonta.
75:26	НОВ	Shot by HOB Tommy Hayes WIDE.
75:37	НОВ	Corner kick by HOB Nate Bechtold [75:37].
75:42	НОВ	Header Shot by HOB Matt Geswell, SAVE Jonathan Korn.
	НОВ	Foul on Hobart College.
	HOB	Foul on Hobart College.
78:57	ONE	Shot by ONE Tim Sagasti, SAVE Charlie Hale.
79:30	HOB	Yellow card on HOB Will Abbott.
79:42	HOB	HOB substitution: Michael Moulton for Will Abbott.
80:20	ONE	Offside against Oneonta.
81:11	ONE	ONE substitution: Steven Davis for Evan Jedynak.
81:12	НОВ	Corner kick by HOB Nate Bechtold [81:12].
81:49	НОВ	Corner kick by HOB Nate Bechtold [81:49].
82:00	НОВ	Shot by HOB Tony Yeboah BLOCKED.
82:15	HOB	Shot by HOB Nate Friedman WIDE.
	HOB	Foul on Hobart College.
85:03	ONE	ONE substitution: Nicholas Lange for Gary Laronde.
86:01	ONE	ONE substitution: Eric Fortier for Nicholas Lange.
	ONE	Foul on Oneonta.
86:55	НОВ	Shot by HOB Michael Moulton, SAVE Jonathan Korn.
86:58	HOB	Shot by HOB Chris King BLOCKED.
87:07	HOB	Corner kick by HOB Michael Moulton [87:07].
87:10	HOB	Header Shot by HOB Chris King WIDE.
89:53	ONE	Corner kick by ONE Dan Scott [89:53].
00.00	0	End of poriod [00:00]

End of period [90:00].

90:00 0